

Platz.	Teilnehmer	Start	Lizenz	Verein	Region	Probelauf (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 1 (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 2 (Fehler)	Gesamt	Punkte
Klasse 1										
1.	David Pilgram	16	9929	MSC Homberg	Nord	34,140 (0)	33,620 (0)	32,680 (0)	1:06,300	40
2.	Justin Berlieb	14	10127	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	35,120 (0)	34,140 (0)	34,680 (0)	1:08,820 -02,520 -02,520	37
3.	Dominik Geis	6	10406	ASC Melsungen	Nord	35,000 (0)	34,390 (0)	35,380 (0)	1:09,770 -0,950 -03,470	35
4.	Louisa-Fee Briegel	13	9925	AMSC Pohlheim	Mitte	34,820 (0)	35,080 (0)	35,150 (0)	1:10,230 -0,460 -03,930	33
5.	Tom Bolsenkötter	4	9890	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	36,260 (0)	36,180 (0)	35,280 (0)	1:11,460 -01,230 -05,160	31
6.	Hannes Weise	15	10353	MC Hermsdorfer Kreuz	Ost	35,940 (0)	35,750 (2)	35,270 (0)	1:13,020 -01,560 -06,720	30
7.	Joel Schimkowiak	2	10671	MSC Werratal-Witzenhausen	Nord	39,390 (0)	37,110 (0)	36,100 (0)	1:13,210 -0,190 -06,910	29
8.	Sina-Isabella Lange	1	10070	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	39,130 (0)	37,720 (0)	36,260 (0)	1:13,980 -0,770 -07,680	28
9.	Til Raupach	9	10690	1.MSC Jena	Ost	36,880 (0)	35,710 (2)	35,350 (2)	1:15,060 -01,080 -08,760	27
10.	Florian Trinkaus	7	10081	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	35,840 (0)	34,990 (4)	36,120 (0)	1:15,110 -0,050 -08,810	26
11.	Samuel Kucza	3	10075	MSC Wächtersbach-Hesseldorf	Mitte	36,240 (0)	35,800 (4)	35,310 (2)	1:17,110 -02,000 -10,810	25
12.	Erik Kothe	11	9877	ASC Melsungen	Nord	36,130 (0)	35,050 (0)	34,200 (8)	1:17,250 -0,140 -10,950	24
13.	Luis Schmidt	5	10197	AC Schlitz	Mitte	36,210 (0)	35,500 (0)	40,810 (4)	1:20,310 -03,060 -14,010	23
14.	Lennox Bocker	8	10725	MC Hermsdorfer Kreuz	Ost	36,660 (0)	36,290 (6)	36,390 (4)	1:22,680 -02,370 -16,380	22
15.	Finn Jacob Limbach	12	10196	AC Schlitz	Mitte	35,950 (0)	34,310 (0)	38,460 (10)	1:22,770 -0,090 -16,470	21
16.	Bartosz Rychlicki	10	10086	MSC Mühlheim	Süd	34,240 (0)	34,060 (0)	35,790 (16)	1:25,850 -03,080 -19,550	20

17.	Lennert Osterhoff	nn	AC Meißner	Nord	0 (0)	0 (0)	0 (0)	Nicht gewertet	0
-----	----------------------	----	------------	------	-------	-------	-------	-------------------	---

Stand: 10. 09. 2016 um 16:28:00

Platz.	Teilnehmer	Start	Lizenz	Verein	Region	Probelauf (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 1 (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 2 (Fehler)	Gesamt	Punkte
Klasse 2										
1.	Lukas Schütz	15	10138	AC Bensheim	Süd	32,410 (0)	32,100 (0)	32,550 (0)	1:04,650	40
2.	Tyler Hebenstreit	20	9815	AC Bensheim	Süd	31,550 (0)	32,270 (0)	31,520 (2)	1:05,790 -01,140 -01,140	37
3.	Tobias Haug	14	100895	MSC Wächtersbach	Mitte	33,420 (0)	33,670 (0)	32,720 (0)	1:06,390 -0,600 -01,740	35
4.	Luis Wagner	17	9698	Nordhäuser MSC	Ost	33,310 (0)	33,210 (0)	33,550 (0)	1:06,760 -0,370 -02,110	33
5.	Lion Peter	18	10028	MSC Werratal Witzenhausen	Nord	32,750 (0)	32,390 (0)	32,480 (2)	1:06,870 -0,110 -02,220	31
6.	Max Pfuhl	16	9447	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	32,730 (0)	32,760 (2)	32,600 (0)	1:07,360 -0,490 -02,710	30
7.	Luke Lanzendörfer	3	9834	KMC Kassel	Nord	35,670 (0)	34,610 (0)	33,860 (0)	1:08,470 -01,110 -03,820	29
8.	Fenja Peter	13	10029	MSC Werratal Witzenhausen	Nord	33,860 (0)	33,360 (2)	33,230 (0)	1:08,590 -0,120 -03,940	28
9.	Joel Tinter	1	10430	AMSC Lahn-Eder	Nord	32,990 (0)	32,800 (2)	31,930 (2)	1:08,730 -0,140 -04,080	27
10.	Linus Eberhardt	9	10282	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	35,250 (0)	34,770 (0)	34,000 (0)	1:08,770 -0,040 -04,120	26
11.	Marie Hellmann	5	9847	AMSG Schwalmstadt- Frielendorf	Nord	34,820 (0)	34,580 (0)	34,210 (0)	1:08,790 -0,020 -04,140	25
12.	Leon Herrmann	11	10221	MC Kali Sondershausen	Ost	40,260 (0)	34,440 (0)	34,351 (0)	1:08,791 -0,001 -04,141	24
13.	Kevin Craul	12	9750	MC Kali Sondershausen	Ost	34,390 (0)	34,820 (0)	34,080 (0)	1:08,900 -0,109 -04,250	23
14.	Luca Henrichvark	2	9886	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	34,320 (0)	34,970 (0)	34,170 (0)	1:09,140 -0,240 -04,490	22
15.	Lara-Marleen Briegel	8	9791	AMSC Pohlheim	Mitte	34,770 (0)	34,200 (0)	35,110 (0)	1:09,310 -0,170 -04,660	21
16.	Tristan Hassinger	10	10270	Scuderia Wiesbaden	Süd	36,130 (0)	35,200 (0)	34,700 (0)	1:09,900 -0,590 -05,250	20

17.	Nils Hofmann	7	9670	MSC Horlofftal	Mitte	36,900	(0)	35,390	(0)	34,870	(0)	1:10,260	19
												-0,360	
												-05,610	
18.	Tom Helbig	4	10394	MSC Homberg	Nord	33,550	(0)	34,220	(2)	34,430	(0)	1:10,650	18
												-0,390	
												-06,000	
19.	René Pascal Muth	19	10129	MSC Horlofftal	Mitte	32,520	(0)	32,430	(4)	32,330	(2)	1:10,760	17
												-0,110	
												-06,110	
20.	Julian Schmidt	6	10195	AC Schlitz	Mitte	36,760	(0)	35,940	(0)	36,790	(0)	1:12,730	16
												-01,970	
												-08,080	
21.	Jael Abicht	nn		KMC Kassel	Nord	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	Nicht gewertet	0

Stand: 10. 09. 2016 um 16:28:00

Platz.	Teilnehmer	Start	Lizenz	Verein	Region	Probelauf (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 1 (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 2 (Fehler)	Gesamt	Punkte
Klasse 3										
1.	Luca Nappi	21	8821	MSC Braach	Nord	31,510 (0)	31,560 (0)	32,100 (0)	1:03,660	40
2.	Janina Burkard	15	8862	AC Schlitz	Mitte	31,800 (0)	32,230 (0)	32,460 (0)	1:04,690 -01,030 -01,030	37
3.	Jacqueline Gruber	14	9612	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	32,310 (0)	32,650 (0)	32,090 (0)	1:04,740 -0,050 -01,080	35
4.	Niclas-William Gütting	20	9896	MC Eisenach	Ost	31,970 (0)	32,380 (0)	32,380 (0)	1:04,760 -0,020 -01,100	33
5.	Moritz Heyd	10	9296	MSC Rockenberg	Mitte	32,350 (0)	32,680 (0)	32,110 (0)	1:04,790 -0,030 -01,130	31
6.	Maximilian Kroll	13	9425	AMSC Lahn-Eder	Nord	32,410 (0)	32,260 (0)	32,600 (0)	1:04,860 -0,070 -01,200	30
7.	Adrian Ponta	19	9627	AC Bensheim	Süd	31,900 (0)	32,310 (0)	32,550 (0)	1:04,860	29
8.	Louis Rommel	7	9703	AMSC Pohlheim	Mitte	32,540 (0)	32,810 (0)	32,450 (0)	1:05,260 -0,400 -01,600	28
9.	Joel Brauer	8	10442	AC Bensheim	Süd	32,560 (0)	32,800 (0)	32,690 (0)	1:05,490 -0,230 -01,830	27
10.	Tim Blinzler	18	9379	Nordhäuser MSC	Ost	32,280 (0)	33,290 (0)	32,440 (0)	1:05,730 -0,240 -02,070	26
11.	Julian Weber	11	10374	1.MSC Jena	Ost	33,050 (0)	32,800 (0)	33,110 (0)	1:05,910 -0,180 -02,250	25
12.	Anna Katharina Wehowsky	6	9561	AMSG Schwalmstadt-Frielendorf	Nord	33,040 (0)	32,960 (0)	32,960 (0)	1:05,920 -0,010 -02,260	24
13.	Leon Facchino	17	8963	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	31,700 (0)	32,040 (2)	32,070 (0)	1:06,110 -0,190 -02,450	23
14.	Paul Hufler	12	9746	MSC Affolterbach	Süd	32,710 (0)	32,250 (2)	32,150 (0)	1:06,400 -0,290 -02,740	22
15.	Julian Sauerbier	16	9611	AC Schlitz	Mitte	32,570 (0)	32,360 (0)	32,590 (2)	1:06,950 -0,550 -03,290	21
16.	Mattis Lauterbach	3	9443	AMSC Lahn-Eder	Nord	34,450 (0)	33,730 (0)	33,660 (0)	1:07,390 -0,440 -03,730	20

17.	Matthias Jung	2	9810	MSC Reinhardswald- Hofgeismar	Nord	34,030	(0)	33,660	(0)	33,760	(0)	1:07,420	19
												-0,030	
												-03,760	
18.	David Kozlewski	5	9388	AMSG Schwalmstadt- Frielendorf	Nord	34,670	(0)	34,020	(0)	33,480	(0)	1:07,500	18
												-0,080	
												-03,840	
19.	Danil Cicer	1	9783	MSC Homberg	Nord	33,610	(0)	33,280	(2)	33,290	(0)	1:08,570	17
												-01,070	
												-04,910	
20.	Conner Jonathan Lewis	4	9895	MSC Horlofftal	Mitte	35,100	(0)	34,550	(0)	34,360	(0)	1:08,910	16
												-0,340	
												-05,250	
21.	Mika Scheffler	9	9712	MSC Butzbach- Wettertal	Süd	33,190	(0)	33,090	(10)	32,910	(2)	1:18,000	15
												-09,090	
												-14,340	

Stand: 10. 09. 2016 um 16:28:00

Platz.	Teilnehmer	Start	Lizenz	Verein	Region	Probelauf (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 1 (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 2 (Fehler)	Gesamt	Punkte
Klasse 4										
1.	Tom Ginko	22	8887	1.MSC Jena	Ost	31,840 (0)	31,610 (0)	31,350 (0)	1:02,960	40
2.	Jonas Gausmann	20	9575	AMSC Pohlheim	Mitte	31,690 (0)	31,810 (0)	31,340 (0)	1:03,150 -0,190 -0,190	37
3.	Felix Arend	15	10125	MSC Braach	Nord	31,690 (0)	31,750 (0)	31,520 (0)	1:03,270 -0,120 -0,310	35
4.	Adrian Mozdzierski	23	8668	AC Bensheim	Süd	31,340 (0)	31,660 (0)	31,940 (0)	1:03,600 -0,330 -0,640	33
5.	Agnes Fiederlein	16	9178	MSC Affolterbach	Süd	32,060 (0)	31,840 (0)	31,770 (0)	1:03,610 -0,010 -0,650	31
6.	Maximilian Schenk	19	8093	MC Kali Sondershausen	Ost	31,820 (0)	32,170 (0)	32,120 (0)	1:04,290 -0,680 -01,330	30
7.	Jonas Wagner	21	9069	Nordhäuser MSC	Ost	31,900 (0)	32,030 (0)	32,330 (0)	1:04,360 -0,070 -01,400	29
8.	Nikita Bogdanov	4	9632	MSC Affolterbach	Süd	32,110 (0)	32,470 (0)	32,000 (0)	1:04,470 -0,110 -01,510	28
9.	Tim Wagner	3	9076	MF-Bersrod	Mitte	32,230 (0)	32,360 (0)	32,190 (0)	1:04,550 -0,080 -01,590	27
10.	Marius Preibisch	18	9832	AC Kinzigtal	Süd	32,490 (0)	32,590 (0)	32,030 (0)	1:04,620 -0,070 -01,660	26
11.	Jonas Wintershoff	11	9310	MSC Rockenberg	Mitte	32,250 (0)	32,400 (0)	32,220 (0)	1:04,620	25
12.	Theresa Kattenbach	10	8823	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	32,690 (0)	32,380 (0)	32,310 (0)	1:04,690 -0,070 -01,730	24
13.	Niclas Preuß	17	9198	MSC Homberg	Nord	31,960 (0)	32,650 (0)	32,090 (0)	1:04,740 -0,050 -01,780	23
14.	Hendrik Hellmann	14	9253	AMSG Schwalmstadt-Frielendorf	Nord	32,950 (0)	32,600 (0)	32,170 (0)	1:04,770 -0,030 -01,810	22
15.	Sammy-Julien Wolf	5	10069	MSC Wächtersbach-Hesseldorf	Mitte	33,380 (0)	32,440 (0)	32,410 (0)	1:04,850 -0,080 -01,890	21
16.	Davis Knitterscheid	9	8685	MSC Naumburg	Nord	32,580 (0)	33,340 (0)	31,890 (0)	1:05,230 -0,380 -02,270	20

17.	Jonas Budzinski	2	9353	MSC Weser Diemel	Nord	32,650	(0)	32,810	(0)	32,600	(0)	1:05,410	19
												-0,180	
												-02,450	
18.	Nicole Kozlewski	8	9559	AMSG Schwalmstadt- Frielendorf	Nord	33,200	(0)	33,180	(0)	32,920	(0)	1:06,100	18
												-0,690	
												-03,140	
19.	Maximilian Waldeck	13	9121	AMC Hungen	Mitte	31,480	(0)	32,140	(2)	32,030	(0)	1:06,170	17
												-0,070	
												-03,210	
20.	Jonas Weber	6	9108	MSC Rockenberg	Mitte	32,260	(0)	32,810	(2)	32,140	(0)	1:06,950	16
												-0,780	
												-03,990	
21.	Jeric Maximilian Bollmann	1	9568	MSC Werratal- Witzenhausen	Nord	34,110	(0)	33,820	(0)	33,200	(0)	1:07,020	15
												-0,070	
												-04,060	
22.	Rico Bender	7	9604	MSC Butzbach- Wettertal	Süd	32,810	(0)	32,540	(0)	32,970	(2)	1:07,510	14
												-0,490	
												-04,550	
23.	Ben Ritter	12	9063	Nordhäuser MSC	Ost	31,650	(0)	32,400	(0)	32,060	(4)	1:08,460	13
												-0,950	
												-05,500	

Stand: 10. 09. 2016 um 16:28:00

Platz.	Teilnehmer	Start	Lizenz	Verein	Region	Probelauf (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 1 (Fehler)	Wertungslauf 2 (Fehler)	Gesamt	Punkte
Klasse 5										
1.	Timo Volland	19	9292	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	31,090 (0)	31,310 (0)	31,270 (0)	1:02,580	40
2.	Lena Kaiser	14	8471	OAMC Reinheim	Süd	31,240 (0)	31,590 (0)	31,540 (0)	1:03,130 -0,550 -0,550	37
3.	Marcel Bremicker	4	7685	MSC Braach	Nord	31,680 (0)	31,720 (0)	31,490 (0)	1:03,210 -0,080 -0,630	35
4.	Jessica Jung	16	7604	AC Bensheim	Süd	31,260 (0)	31,570 (0)	31,700 (0)	1:03,270 -0,060 -0,690	33
5.	Jeremy Helbing	18	5373	MC Kali Sondershausen	Ost	31,660 (0)	31,870 (0)	31,440 (0)	1:03,310 -0,040 -0,730	31
6.	Marvin Krzon	2	7729	MSC Butzbach- Wettertal	Süd	31,610 (0)	31,620 (0)	31,700 (0)	1:03,320 -0,010 -0,740	30
7.	Daniel Kattenbach	8	7740	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	31,820 (0)	31,640 (0)	31,690 (0)	1:03,330 -0,010 -0,750	29
8.	Pascal Burkard	13	8106	AC Schlitz	Mitte	31,630 (0)	31,890 (0)	31,940 (0)	1:03,830 -0,500 -01,250	28
9.	Katrin Luck	12	8103	ASC Melsungen	Nord	32,160 (0)	32,390 (0)	31,740 (0)	1:04,130 -0,300 -01,550	27
10.	Julian Meyer	9	8027	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	40,060 (0)	32,020 (0)	32,130 (0)	1:04,150 -0,020 -01,570	26
11.	Tom Horbrügger	5	7963	MSC Weser Diemel	Nord	32,300 (0)	32,250 (0)	32,360 (0)	1:04,610 -0,460 -02,030	25
12.	Jannis Hamp	6	8040	MSC Langgöns	Mitte	31,720 (0)	32,540 (0)	32,150 (0)	1:04,690 -0,080 -02,110	24
13.	Aylin Schröder	1	10098	MSC Wächtersbach- Hesseldorf	Mitte	32,890 (0)	32,210 (0)	32,650 (0)	1:04,860 -0,170 -02,280	23
14.	Marcel Busch	3	9535	AC Bensheim	Süd	31,480 (0)	31,500 (2)	31,700 (0)	1:05,200 -0,340 -02,620	22
15.	Lukas Müller	15	9285	AMSC Pohlheim	Mitte	31,310 (0)	31,780 (0)	31,910 (2)	1:05,690 -0,490 -03,110	21
16.	Damelle Helbing	10	8427	MC Kali Sondershausen	Süd	32,940 (0)	33,210 (0)	32,570 (0)	1:05,780 -0,090 -03,200	20

17.	Daniel Sauerbier	7	9294	AC Schlitz	Mitte	31,440	(0)	32,010	(0)	31,780	(2)	1:05,790	19
												-0,010	
												-03,210	
18.	Jo Liebling	17	10387	MC Hermsdorfer Kreuz	Ost	33,080	(0)	32,030	(2)	32,260	(0)	1:06,290	18
												-0,500	
												-03,710	
19.	Nils Reinertz	11	5056	MSC Espenau Vellmar	Nord	31,500	(0)	31,610	(4)	31,320	(0)	1:06,930	17
												-0,640	
												-04,350	

Stand: 10. 09. 2016 um 16:26:08